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en-GB - Installation drawings for fully integrated dishwashers
To avoid the risk of accidents or damage to the dishwasher please observe this installation sheet 
and read the operating instruction manual supplied with it before it is installed or used for the 
first time.

zh-CN - 60 厘米宽全嵌式洗碗机安装指示图
请于安装和首次使用前仔细阅读本安装简表及随附的操作说明书，以防发生意外或损坏本机。

zh-HK - 60 厘米寬嵌入式洗碗碟機安裝指示圖
請於安裝和首次使用之前仔細閱讀本安裝簡表及隨附之操作說明書，以防發生意外或損壞本機。

ko-KR - 60 cm 너비 완전 빌트인 식기세척기 설치도면
사고 또는 기기 손상의 위험을 방지하기 위해 설치도면을 잘 확인 후 설치하시고, 처음 사용하기 전
에 함께 제공된 사용설명서를 반드시 읽어보시기 바랍니다.

The door springs must be set equally on both sides after fitting the front panel to the door.

将前面板安裝到机门上后，务必调整两边机门弹簧，确保两边弹簧松紧一致。
將前面板安裝到機門上後，必須調整兩邊機門彈簧，確保兩邊彈簧鬆緊一致。
가구 도어를 부착한 후, 도어가 원활하게 닫힐 수 있도록 도어의 스프링 나사를 움직여 수평을 조
절하세요.

Risk of damage or fire hazard.

谨防损坏或火灾危险。
慎防損壞或火災危險。
손상 또는 화재의 위험.

Check connection data.

检查电压、连接负荷及功率。
檢查電壓、接駁負載及頻率。
전압, 전기용량, 주파수를 확인하세요.

Warning: Danger of being cut.

警告︰谨防割伤。
注意事項︰慎防割傷。
경고: 손이 베일 위험이 있음.

Do not use a cordless screwdriver, risk of damage.

不要使用充电螺丝刀，有损坏风险。
請勿使用無線螺絲批，否則可能造成損害。
무선 드라이버를 사용하지 마십시오. 손상의 위험이 있습니다.

See operating instruction manual.

请阅读操作说明书。
請參閱操作說明書。
사용설명서를 반드시 확인하세요.

Screw the feet in before moving the dishwasher.

搬运洗碗机前，请旋紧脚架。
搬運洗碗碟機前，旋緊腳架。
식기세척기를 고정하기 전에 받침대 나사를 이용해서 바닥 수평을 조절하세요.

The minimum/maximum weight of the front panel is quoted in the technical data for your dishwasher on the 
Miele website.

Miele 网站上的洗碗机技术数据中注明了前面板的最小/最大重量。
Miele 網站上的洗碗碟機技術資料中注明了前面板的最小/最大重量。
전면부 패널의 최대/최소 무게는 밀레 웹사이트에 있는 식기세척기의 기술 데이터에 명시되어 있습니다.

Fittings supplied depend on model.

根据型号提供配件。
提供的配件視型號而定。
제공되는 피팅은 모델에 따라 다릅니다.

Tools required depend on model.

所需工具视型号而定。
需要的工具視型號而定。
필요한 도구는 모델에 따라 다릅니다.

Optional accessory

可选配件
自選配件
추가 악세서리

Venting the water drain
If the on-site drainage connection is situated lower than the guide path for the lower basket rollers in the open 
door, the drainage system must be vented.

疏通排水
如果在打开机门的情况下，现场排水管接口的位置低于下层篮架滚轴的引导路径，则排水系统必须排气。

為排水系統排氣
如果在打開機門時現場排水連接位於下層籃架滾輪的導向槽下方，則必須為排水系統排氣。

배수를 위한 통풍
현장 배수 연결이 열린 도어의 하단 바스켓 롤러 보다 낮은 경우, 배수를 위해 세척실 내 통풍구 환기가 필요합니다.
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de - Bohrschablone für vollintegrierte 60 cm breite Geschirrspüler

en - 
fr - 

nl - 
it - Sagoma di foratura per lavastoviglie a scomparsa totale larghe 60 cm

es - 
pt - 

el - Σχέδιο διάτρησης για πλήρως εντοιχιζόμενα πλυντήρια πιάτων πλάτους 60 εκ.

da - Boreskabelon til 60 cm brede fuldintegrerbare opvaskemaskiner

fi - 
no - Boresjablong for 60 cm brede fullintegrerte oppvaskmaskine

sv - 
tr - 

ru - 
ua - 

pl - 
cs - 

hr - 
hu - 

ro - Șablon de găurit pentru mașina de spălat vase complet integrată de 60 cm lățime

sk - šablóna na vŕtanie pre plne integrované umývačky riadu so šírkou 60 cm

sl - 
sr - Šablon za bušenje za potpuno integrisane mašine za pranje sudova širine 60 cm

et -  
lt - 

lv - 
bg - 

Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-

tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 

Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 

Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-

sories to the front panel. 

Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-

plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-

soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 

Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 

montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 

façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-

tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 

Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-

schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 

frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 

Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 

sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 

de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 

Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 

frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 

de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 

Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 

à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 

lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 

στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 

πρόσοψή σας. 

Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 

τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 

του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 

monteringstilbehør til fro
ntpladen. 

Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-

gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 

asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 

Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 

etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 

monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 

Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-

ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 

monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 

Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-

ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 

aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 

Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

tan montaj ile ilgili bilgileri dikkate alınız.

Данный шаблон для сверления отверстий можно использовать 

при креплении на передней панели принадлежностей для 

монтажа, входящих в комплект поставки. 

При этом соблюдайте указания по креплению на передней 

панели, приведённые на монтажном плане посудомоечной 

машины.

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 

закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 

входить у комплект. 

Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 

в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-

zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-

wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 

frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 

příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 

možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 

Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 

za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-

kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 

Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 

szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 

furnizate pe panoul frontal. 

Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 

montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-

ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 

Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 

svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-

no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 

Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 

montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 

pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 

Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 

Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 

esipaneelile kinnitada. 

Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-

paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 

rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 

Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 

priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 

nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 

Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 

montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 

включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 

предната плоча. 

Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 

посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-

tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 

Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 

Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-

sories to the front panel. 

Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-

plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-

soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 

Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 

montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 

façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-

tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 

Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-

schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 

frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 

Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 

sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 

de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 

Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 

frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 

de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 

Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 

à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 

lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 

στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 

πρόσοψή σας. 

Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 

τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 

του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 

monteringstilbehør til frontpladen. 

Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-

gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 

asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 

Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 

etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 

monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 

Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-

ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 

monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 

Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-

ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 

aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 

Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

tan montaj ile ilgili bilgileri dikkate alınız.

Данный шаблон для сверления отверстий можно использовать 

при креплении на передней панели принадлежностей для 

монтажа, входящих в комплект поставки. 

При этом соблюдайте указания по креплению на передней 

панели, приведённые на монтажном плане посудомоечной 

машины.

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 

закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 

входить у комплект. 

Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 

в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-

zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-

wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 

frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 

příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 

možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 

Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 

za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-

kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 

Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 

szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 

furnizate pe panoul frontal. 

Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 

montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-

ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 

Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 

svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-

no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 

Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 

montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 

pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 

Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 

Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 

esipaneelile kinnitada. 

Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-

paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 

rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 

Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 

priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 

nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 

Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 

montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 

включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 

предната плоча. 

Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 

посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-
tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 
Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 
Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-
sories to the front panel. 
Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-
plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-
soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 
Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 
montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 
façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-
tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 
Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-
schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 
frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 
Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 
sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 
de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 
Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 
frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 
de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 
Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 
à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 
lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 
στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 
πρόσοψή σας. 
Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 
τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 
του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 
monteringstilbehør til frontpladen. 
Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-
gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 
asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 
Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 
etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 
monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 
Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-
ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 
monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 
Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-
ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 
aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 
Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 
закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 
входить у комплект. 
Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 
в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-
zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-
wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 
frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 
příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 
možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 
Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 
za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-
kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 
Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 
szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 
furnizate pe panoul frontal. 
Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 
montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-
ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 
Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 
svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-
no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 
Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 
montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 
pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 
Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 
Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 
esipaneelile kinnitada. 
Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-
paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 
rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 
Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 
priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 
nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 
Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 
montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 
включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 
предната плоча. 
Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 
посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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de - Bohrschablone für vollintegrierte 60 cm breite Geschirrspüler

en - 

fr - 

nl - 

it - Sagoma di foratura per lavastoviglie a scomparsa totale larghe 60 cm

es - 

pt - 

el - Σχέδιο διάτρησης για πλήρως εντοιχιζόμενα πλυντήρια πιάτων πλάτους 60 εκ.

da - Boreskabelon til 60 cm brede fuldintegrerbare opvaskemaskiner

fi - 

no - Boresjablong for 60 cm brede fullintegrerte oppvaskmaskine
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hu - 

ro - Șablon de găurit pentru mașina de spălat vase complet integrată de 60 cm lățime

sk - šablóna na vŕtanie pre plne integrované umývačky riadu so šírkou 60 cm

sl - 

sr - Šablon za bušenje za potpuno integrisane mašine za pranje sudova širine 60 cm

et -  

lt - 

lv - 

bg - 

Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-

tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 

Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 

Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-

sories to the front panel. 

Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-

plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-

soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 

Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 

montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 

façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-

tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 

Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-

schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 

frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 

Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 

sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 

de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 

Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 

frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 

de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 

Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 

à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 

lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 

στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 

πρόσοψή σας. 

Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 

τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 

του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 

monteringstilbehør til frontpladen. 

Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-

gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 

asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 

Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 

etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 

monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 

Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-

ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 

monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 

Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-

ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 

aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 

Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

tan montaj ile ilgili bilgileri dikkate alınız.

Данный шаблон для сверления отверстий можно использовать 

при креплении на передней панели принадлежностей для 

монтажа, входящих в комплект поставки. 

При этом соблюдайте указания по креплению на передней 

панели, приведённые на монтажном плане посудомоечной 

машины.

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 

закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 

входить у комплект. 

Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 

в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-

zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-

wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 

frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 

příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 

možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 

Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 

za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-

kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 

Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 

szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 

furnizate pe panoul frontal. 

Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 

montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-

ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 

Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 

svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-

no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 

Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 

montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 

pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 

Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 

Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 

esipaneelile kinnitada. 

Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-

paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 

rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 

Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 

priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 

nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 

Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 

montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 

включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 

предната плоча. 

Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 

посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-
tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 
Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 
Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-
sories to the front panel. 
Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-
plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-
soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 
Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 
montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 
façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-
tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 
Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-
schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 
frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 
Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 
sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 
de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 
Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 
frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 
de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 
Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 
à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 
lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 
στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 
πρόσοψή σας. 
Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 
τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 
του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 
monteringstilbehør til frontpladen. 
Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-
gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 
asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 
Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 
etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 
monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 
Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-
ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 
monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 
Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-
ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 
aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 
Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 
закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 
входить у комплект. 
Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 
в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-
zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-
wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 
frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 
příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 
možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 
Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 
za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-
kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 
Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 
szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 
furnizate pe panoul frontal. 
Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 
montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-
ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 
Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 
svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-
no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 
Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 
montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 
pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 
Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 
Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 
esipaneelile kinnitada. 
Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-
paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 
rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 
Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 
priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 
nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 
Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 
montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 
включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 
предната плоча. 
Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 
посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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de - Bohrschablone für vollintegrierte 60 cm breite Geschirrspüler

en - 

fr - 

nl - 

it - Sagoma di foratura per lavastoviglie a scomparsa totale larghe 60 cm

es - 

pt - 

el - Σχέδιο διάτρησης για πλήρως εντοιχιζόμενα πλυντήρια πιάτων πλάτους 60 εκ.

da - Boreskabelon til 60 cm brede fuldintegrerbare opvaskemaskiner

fi - 

no - Boresjablong for 60 cm brede fullintegrerte oppvaskmaskine

sv - 

tr - 

ru - 

ua - 

pl - 

cs - 

hr - 

hu - 

ro - Șablon de găurit pentru mașina de spălat vase complet integrată de 60 cm lățime

sk - šablóna na vŕtanie pre plne integrované umývačky riadu so šírkou 60 cm

sl - 

sr - Šablon za bušenje za potpuno integrisane mašine za pranje sudova širine 60 cm

et -  

lt - 

lv - 

bg - 

Mit Hilfe dieser Bohrschablone können sie das mitgelieferte Mon-

tagezubehör auf ihrer Frontplatte befestigen. 

Bitte beachten Sie dafür die Hinweise zur Frontmontage auf dem 

Montageplan Ihres Geschirrspülers.

This drilling template can be used to attach the installation acces-

sories to the front panel. 

Please follow the relevant instructions on the installation plan sup-

plied with your dishwasher.

A l‘aide de ce gabarit de perçage, vous pouvez fixer les acces-

soires de montage fournis sur votre panneau de façade. 

Pour ce faire, veuillez respecter les consignes de la notice de 

montage de votre lave-vaisselle pour le montage du panneau de 

façade.

Met behulp van deze boorsjabloon kunt u de meegeleverde mon-

tageaccessoires aan uw frontplaat bevestigen. 

Lees hiervoor de aanwijzingen voor frontmontage in het montage-

schema van uw vaatwasser.

Con questa sagoma di foratura è possibile fissare sulla piastra 

frontale gli accessori di montaggio forniti. 

Tenere presente le istruzioni per il montaggio del frontale riportate 

sullo schema della lavastoviglie.

Con ayuda de esta plantilla de perforación puede fijar el accesorio 

de montaje suministrado a la placa frontal. 

Para ello, tenga en cuenta las indicaciones para el montaje del 

frontal del plano de montaje de su lavavajillas.

Com recurso a esta matriz de perfuração pode fixar o acessório 

de montagem fornecido no seu painel frontal. 

Para esse efeito, tenha em consideração as indicações relativas 

à montagem frontal no plano de montagem da sua máquina de 

lavar louça.

Με τη βοήθεια αυτού του σχεδίου διάτρησης μπορείτε να 

στερεώσετε τα συνοδευτικά εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης στην 

πρόσοψή σας. 

Για να γίνει αυτό λάβετε υπόψη σας τις υποδείξεις για την 

τοποθέτηση πρόσοψης που υπάρχουν στο σχέδιο τοποθέτησης 

του πλυντηρίου πιάτων σας.

Denne boreskabelon anvendes til fastgørelse af det medfølgende 

monteringstilbehør til frontpladen. 

Følg vejledningerne til montering af fronten i monteringsanvisnin-

gen til opvaskemaskinen.

Tämä porausmalli toimii apuna, kun kiinnität mukana toimitettuja 

asennustarvikkeita koneen etulevyyn. 

Noudata astianpesukoneen mukana toimitetun asennuskaavion 

etulevyn asennusta koskevia ohjeita.

Med hjelp av denne boresjablongen kan du feste det vedlagte 

monteringstilbehøret på frontplaten. 

Vær oppmerksom på henvisningene for frontmonteringen i monte-

ringsveiledningen til oppvaskmaskinen din.

Med hjälp av denna borrhålsmall kan du fästa det medföljande 

monteringstillbehöret på din frontplatta. 

Följ anvisningarna för frontmontering i diskmaskinens monte-

ringsanvisningar.

Bu delik açma şablonu yardımıyla, birlikte teslim edilen montaj 

aksesuarlarını ön panele tespitleyebilirsiniz. 

Lütfen bunun için bulaşık makinenizin montaj planındaki ön taraf-

tan montaj ile ilgili bilgileri dikkate alınız.

Данный шаблон для сверления отверстий можно использовать 

при креплении на передней панели принадлежностей для 

монтажа, входящих в комплект поставки. 

При этом соблюдайте указания по креплению на передней 

панели, приведённые на монтажном плане посудомоечной 

машины.

За допомогою цього шаблону для свердління ви зможете 

закріпити на передній панелі приладдя для монтажу, що 

входить у комплект. 

Для цього враховуйте вказівки для монтажу передньої панелі 

в плані монтажу посудомийної машини.

Za pomocą tego szablonu wiercenia można zamocować dostarc-

zone wraz z urządzeniem akcesoria montażowe na płycie fronto-

wej. 
Proszę przy tym przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu 

frontu zamieszczonych na planie montażowym zmywarki.

Pomocí této vrtací šablony můžete připevnit dodané montážní 

příslušenství na své čelní desce. 

své myčky nádobí.

Pomoću predloška za bušenje isporučeni pribor za ugradnju 

možete pričvrstiti na prednju ploču. 

Molimo pročitajte napomene za ugradnju prednje ploče na nacrtu 

za ugradnju Vaše perilice posuđa.

Ennek a fúrósablonnak a segítségével a mellékelt szerelési tartozé-

kokat az előlapra rögzítheti. 

Kérjük, ehhez kövesse a mosogatógépe szerelési tervében 

szereplő, előlapi szerelésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Cu ajutorul șablonului de găurit puteți fixa accesoriile de montare 

furnizate pe panoul frontal. 

Respectați instrucțiunile pentru montarea frontului de pe planul de 

montare al mașinii de spălat vase.

Pomocou tejto šablóny na vŕtanie môžete upevniť dodané montáž-

ne príslušenstvo na svojej čelnej doske. 

Dodržujte pritom pokyny na čelnú montáž v montážnom pláne 

svojej umývačky riadu.

S pomočjo te šablone za vrtanje lahko pritrdite priloženo montaž-

no opremo na svojo sprednjo ploščo. 

Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za montažo sprednje stranice na 

montažnem načrtu vašega pomivalnega stroja.

Uz pomoć ovog šablona za bušenje možete da pričvrstite priloženi 

pribor za montažu na Vašu prednju ploču. 

Obratite pažnju na napomene vezane za montažu prednje ploče 

Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.

Selle puurimisšablooni abil saate kaasasolevad paigaldustarvikud 

esipaneelile kinnitada. 

Selleks järgige nõudepesumasina paigaldusskeemil olevaid esi-

paneeli paigaldamise juhiseid.

Pasinaudoję šiuo gręžimo šablonu kartu pristatomą montavimo 

rinkinį galėsite pritvirtinti prie savo baldo priekinės dalies. 

Vadovaukitės savo indaplovės montavimo instrukcijoje pateiktomis 

priekinės dalies montavimo nuorodomis.

Ar šī urbšanas šablona palīdzību uz priekšējā paneļa var 

nostiprināt komplektā iekļautos montāžas piederumus. 

Šajā nolūkā ņemiet vērā norādījumus par priekšējā paneļa 

montāžu, kas ir sniegti jūsu trauku mašīnas montāžas plānā.

С помощта на този шаблон за пробиване можете да закрепите 

включените в доставката монтажни принадлежности върху 

предната плоча. 

Моля, за целта съблюдавайте указанията за челен монтаж, 

посочени в монтажния план на съдомиялната машина.
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